
Hotel services
• Use of the heated swimming pool
   Adult: 10.00 - 19.00 / Children (under 18 YO): 10.00 - 15.30
• Access to the Spa (supplementary fee of € 10 for spa kit): 15.30 - 19.00

• All players must be members of the Circuito Nazionale 
   Backgammon.  Cost € 30.00.
• Matches of main tournaments take precedence over any
   other form of play.
• A player who leaves the playing area during the tournament must 
   inform the Tournament Director. 
• In case of any dispute, TD will apply the CNB/WBGF
   international rules.
• Tournament is by CNB invitation only - the organization
   reserves the right to change the program or any of its parts and
   refuse registration. Changes will be annunced in advance and
   posted on the Notice Board.
• By participating to the tournament, players authorize CNB to 
   videorecord, live stream, and/or otherwise broadcast any or all
   Tournament matches.
• After dinner break, play resumes strictly at 21:00
• Tournaments 24th CITTÀ DI JESOLO Champion and
   Advanced and Open CNB give ranking points for 2024 Italian
   Championship.

Via Bafile - III accesso al mare,11 - Jesolo Lido (VE)
Tel. +39 0421.381273 - Fax +39 0421.380655
info@hotel-atlantico.it     www.hotel-atlantico.it

Prices per person, HB:
		                2 nights      3 nights     4 nights     5 nights 
Double room 2 guests	 €  166    € 228    € 296    € 360
Single room French	 bed	 €  212    € 297    € 388    € 475
Double single occupancy	 €  234    € 330    € 432    € 530
Double sea front 2 guests	 €  200    € 279    € 364    € 445
City tax per person per day €  2.30
Discount for children:
Up to 2 YO € 15 /2 to 6 YO: -50% /7 to 11 YO:  -40% /+ than 12 YO:  -15%
Prices on request for family rooms (for 4) and triple.

Mention Backgammon when booking 
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2001 Guido Flamigni
2002 Damian Plesec
2003 Daniel Bruni
2004 Lars Trabolt
2005 Sergio Fragiacomo
2006 Wolfgang Haas
2007 Andrea de Zandonati
2008 Stefano Chiosi
2009 Carlo Melzi
2010 Massimiliano Calusio
2011 Mario Sequeira

2012 Marcel Liechti
2013 Giorgio Castellano
2014 Rainer Witt
2015 Werner Schmuck
2016 Carlo Melzi
2017 Peter Raugust
2018 Kader Turk
2019 Massimiliano Calusio
2020 Fabio Cultrera
2021 Pietro Cucci
2022 Giorgio Castellano
2023 Philippe Vouhé

Past Winners

1st- 6th October 
2024

www.cnbackgammon.eu



Pre-registration is highly reccomended 
jesolo@cnbackgammon.eu

Schedule October 2024

Tournament Directors Information
Alfonso Sara  +39 328 3380725
jesolo@cnbackgammon.eu      

Alfonso Sara 
Cesare Nanti
Dario Zaccariotto

Pre-registration

• Warm-Up: The winner of the “Warm Up” will be offered
  a free entry to the OPEN CNB.
• Player of Tournament: To the best player of the event will 
be offered a weekend for two people c/o the Hotel Atlantico 
in the 2025.

Added Prizes

Clocks Timing
• Category tournaments: 
• Double Consulting: 	
• Speed Gammon (5 points): 

2 minutes per point - 12 seconds per move
3 minutes per point - 12 seconds per move
2 minutes total - 10 seconds per move

Registrations start
Welcome Drink
Warm Up - 3 in/3 out
Jackpots program - Quarter Entries

15:00 
16:00 
17:00 
21:00

Wednesday 

2
Play resumes
Single & Double Consulting
Superjackpot

10:30 
14:00
21:00

Thursday

3
Educational Area with experts
Open CNB
Swing Tournament

10:30 
14:00
21:00

Friday  

4
24th Città di Jesolo
Champion Category
Advanced Category

Second Chance Champion
Second Chance Advanced
Consolation Champion/Advanced
Jackpots program

10:15
11:00

12:30
13:00
16:00
21:00

Saturday 

5

Beginners Tournament 
Hotel Atlantico (last tournament)
Finals Champion/Advanced
Awards Ceremony

10:15
11:00
17:00
19:00

Sunday 

6

Jackpots program21:00Tuesday 

1

Fees

Warm Up - 3 in/3 out
First elimination rounds with Swiss format and final 
phase with Single Elimination format.
Five rounds available to qualify. Players with three 
victories first, go directly to the final draw, players 
with three defeats  are eliminated from the 
tournament.
Max 32 players.
3 point matches in the qualifying round and 5 point 
matches in the Single Elimination phase.
Single & Double Consulting
Two singles matches and one consultation doubles 
match.
5 point matches for singles and 7 point match for 
doubles.
Each singles match won is worth two points.
Doubles starts from the score acquired. Ex: with 
two wins the double starts from 4 to 0 to 7, other-
wise a match won and a match lost starts from 2 to 
2 to 7.
Educational area with experts
Doubles tournament Pro-Am style, in which an 
expert and a lower category player are paired.
The expert explains the moves and dynamics of the 
cube.
5 point match. Participation fee 30 euros.
The registration fee is paid entirely by the lower 
category player.
Any prize splitted at 50%.

Swing Tournament
All players start with the same number of Victory 
Points (VP) subject to increase or decrease in 
relation to victories or losses. Play continues until 
all available VPs are exhausted.

• Complete format •  

Champion	                  
Advanced 
Open CNB
	
Side Events
Warm Up - 3 in/3 out
Single & Double Consulting (per team)
Swing Tournament
Hotel Atlantico

250
85
50

50
120
50
40

70
35
10

10
30
10
10

Total        Entry Fee   Registration  Sidepot  

50 - 100 Champion and Advanced New Double Elimination 
(Main + Progressive Second Chance and Consolation) 
Single Elimination 7 points

320
120

60

60
150

60
50

Other Events
Speedgammon, Ladies Tournament, One Point Match and 
Jackpots will be organise during the event.

Format Side Events


