****S ATLANTICO HOTEL • RESIDENCE • SPA



Via Bafile - III accesso al mare, I I - Jesolo Lido (VE) Tel. +39 0421.381273 - Fax +39 0421.380655 info@hotel-atlantico.it www.hotel-atlantico.it

Mention Backgammon when booking

Prices per person, HB:

	2 nights	3 nights	4 nights	5 nights			
Double room 2 guests	€ 166	€ 228	€ 296	€ 360			
Single room French bed	€ 212	€ 297	€ 388	€ 475			
Double single occupancy	€ 234	€ 330	€ 432	€ 530			
Double sea front 2 guests	€ 200	€ 279	€ 364	€ 445			
City tax per person per day € 2.30							

Discount for children:

Up to 2 YO € 15 /2 to 6 YO: -50% /7 to 11 YO: -40% /+ than 12 YO: -15% Prices on request for family rooms (for 4) and triple.

Hotel services

- Use of the heated swimming pool
- Adult: 10.00 19.00 / Children (under 18 YO): 10.00 15.30
- Access to the Spa (supplementary fee of € 10 for spa kit): 15.30 19.00





Important Notes

- All players must be members of the Circuito Nazionale Backgammon. Cost € 30.00.
- Matches of main tournaments take precedence over any other form of play.
- A player who leaves the playing area during the tournament must inform the Tournament Director.
- In case of any dispute, TD will apply the CNB/WBGF international rules.
- Tournament is by CNB invitation only the organization reserves the right to change the program or any of its parts and refuse registration. Changes will be annunced in advance and posted on the Notice Board.
- By participating to the tournament, players authorize CNB to videorecord, live stream, and/or otherwise broadcast any or all Tournament matches.
- After dinner break, play resumes strictly at 21:00
- Tournaments 24th CITTÀ DI JESOLO Champion and Advanced and Open CNB give ranking points for 2024 Italian Championship.

Past Winners

2001 Guido Flamiani 2002 Damian Plesec 2003 Daniel Bruni 2004 Lars Trabolt 2005 Sergio Fragiacomo 2006 Wolfgang Haas 2007 Andrea de Zandonati 2018 Kader Turk 2008 Stefano Chiosi 2009 Carlo Melzi 2010 Massimiliano Calusio 2011 Mario Seaueira

2012 Marcel Liechti 2013 Giorgio Castellano 2014 Rainer Witt 2015 Werner Schmuck 2016 Carlo Melzi

2017 Peter Raugust

2019 Massimiliano Calusio 2020 Fabio Cultrera

2021 Pietro Cucci

2022 Giorgio Castellano

2023 Philippe Vouhé









Amateur Sport Event





Ist - 6th October 2024



Schedule October 2024

Tuesday	21:00	Jackpots program
Wednesday 2	15:00 16:00 17:00 21:00	Registrations start Welcome Drink Warm Up - 3 in/3 out Jackpots program - Quarter Entries
Thursday 3	10:30 14:00 21:00	Play resumes Single & Double Consulting Superjackpot
Friday 4	10:30 14:00 21:00	Educational Area with experts Open CNB Swing Tournament
Saturday 5	10:15 11:00	24 th Città di Jesolo Champion Category Advanced Category
	12:30 13:00 16:00 21:00	Second Chance Champion Second Chance Advanced Consolation Champion/Advanced Jackpots program
Sunday 6	10:15 11:00 17:00 19:00	Beginners Tournament Hotel Atlantico (last tournament) Finals Champion/Advanced Awards Ceremony

Tournament Directors

Alfonso Sara Cesare Nanti Dario Zaccariotto

Information

Alfonso Sara +39 328 3380725 jesolo@cnbackgammon.eu

Fees

	Total	Entry Fee	Registration	Sidepot
Champion	320	250	70	50 - 100
Advanced	120	85	35	
Open CNB	60	50	10	
Side Events				
Warm Up - 3 in/3 out	60	50	10	
Single & Double Consulting (per team)	150	120	30	
Swing Tournament	60	50	10	
Hotel Atlantico	50	40	10	

Other Events

Speedgammon, Ladies Tournament, One Point Match and lackpots will be organise during the event.

Added Prizes

- Warm-Up: The winner of the "Warm Up" will be offered a free entry to the OPEN CNB.
- Player of Tournament: To the best player of the event will be offered a weekend for two people c/o the Hotel Atlantico in the 2025.

Pre-registration

Pre-registration is highly reccomended iesolo@cnbackgammon.eu

Clocks Timing

- Category tournaments: 2 minutes per point - 12 seconds per move
- Double Consulting: 3 minutes per point - 12 seconds per move
- Speed Gammon (5 points): 2 minutes total 10 seconds per move

Format Side Events

Champion and Advanced New Double Elimination (Main + Progressive Second Chance and Consolation)

Warm Ub - 3 in/3 out

Single Elimination 7 points

First elimination rounds with Swiss format and final phase with Single Elimination format.

Five rounds available to qualify. Players with three victories first, go directly to the final draw, players with three defeats are eliminated from the tournament.

Max 32 players.

50 - 100

3 point matches in the qualifying round and 5 point matches in the Single Elimination phase.

Single & Double Consulting

Two singles matches and one consultation doubles

5 point matches for singles and 7 point match for doubles.

Each singles match won is worth two points. Doubles starts from the score acquired. Ex: with two wins the double starts from 4 to 0 to 7, otherwise a match won and a match lost starts from 2 to 2 to 7.

Educational area with experts

Doubles tournament Pro-Am style, in which an expert and a lower category player are paired. The expert explains the moves and dynamics of the cube.

5 point match. Participation fee 30 euros. The registration fee is paid entirely by the lower category player. Any prize splitted at 50%.

Swing Tournament

All players start with the same number of Victory Points (VP) subject to increase or decrease in relation to victories or losses. Play continues until all available VPs are exhausted.

Complete format











